
San Diego Community College District

Data as of August 20, 2011 and August 18, 2012
Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Report  Fall 2011 vs. Fall 2012
Credit Colleges Opening Day

               2011                             2012                                    

   Count         Percent        Count        Percent      % Difference
City/ECC
Mesa
Miramar
All Colleges

16 7% 17 7% 0%
16 5% 20 5% 1%
2 2% 9 10% 8%
34 5% 46 6% 1%

OnCampus Online

2011 2012 % Difference 2011 2012 % Difference
City/ECC
Mesa
Miramar
All Colleges

7% 7% 1% 0% 4% 4%
4% 5% 1% 13% 12% 1%
2% 12% 9% 0% 0% 0%
5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2%

OnCampus Online Total

2011 2012 2011 2012 2011 2012
City/ECC
Mesa
Miramar
All Colleges

12% 15% 10% 12% 15%
10% 15% 8% 16% 10% 15%
20% 17% 20% 17%
12% 16% 8% 14% 11% 15%

Lower Demand Sections by College

Percentage of OnCampus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Average Fill Rate of OnCampus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note. Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand classes are blank.



Source: SDCCD Information System

City College/ECC
OnCampus  Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate COUNT
ACCT116B
DSPS021
DSPS021
FREN201
MATH255
PHYE255A
RTVC245
COSM050
COSM050L
COSM060
COSM070
COSM080L
ACCT116B
DSPS021
MATH210B
PHOT204

10
10
11
4
5
3
1
4
4
5
2
2
1
2
9
4

60
50
50
20
30
15
20
25
25
25
25
25
35
20
40
18

17%
20%
22%
20%
17%
20%
6%
16%
16%
20%
8%
8%
3%
10%
23%
22%

OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus

08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
10/08/2012
10/08/2012
10/08/2012
10/08/2012
10/08/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012
10/15/2012

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

16

Online  Lower Demand
Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate COUNT

PSYC259 4 40 10% Online 08/20/2012 1
1



Source: SDCCD Information System

Mesa College
OnCampus  Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate COUNT
PHYE206
PHYE226
PHYE226
PHYE250B
ARTF280A
ARTF280B
BIOL231
CHEM201L
COMS117A
DENA186A
DRAM268
MULT141
PHYE251A
PHYE255A
DANC261
DANC261
COMS117A

3
5
6
12
2
1
2
2
3
1
3
4
4
5
6
6
4

20
30
30
55
26
12
24
20
32
30
30
25
20
25
35
32
33

15%
17%
20%
22%
8%
8%
8%
10%
12%
4%
13%
16%
20%
20%
22%
24%
15%

OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus

08/13/2012
08/13/2012
08/13/2012
08/13/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
09/04/2012
09/04/2012
10/15/2012

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

17

Online  Lower Demand
Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate COUNT

ECON120
MATH015D
MATH015E

8
7
4

40
40
40

20%
18%
10%

Online
Online
Online

08/20/2012
09/24/2012
09/24/2012

1
1
1
3



Source: SDCCD Information System

Miramar College
OnCampus  Lower Demand

Course Enrolled Cap Fill % Modality Startdate COUNT
PHYE226
ARTD160
ARTF165A
ARTF165A
MUSI158A
MUSI268A
SPAN202
TAGA201
PHYE204

2
2
3
3
5
5
3
6
3

15
22
20
16
22
22
25
35
15

13%
9%
15%
19%
23%
23%
12%
17%
20%

OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus
OnCampus

08/15/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
08/20/2012
10/01/2012

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
9

Note 1. Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entryopen exit, concurrent, noncredit, cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, 
independent study, inservice, and nonstatesupported classes as well as classes with caps of 10 or below.

Note 2. Start dates later than 08/20/12 are bold.


