Lower Demand Report - Fall 2011 vs. Fall 2012 Credit Colleges Opening Day

Data as of August 20, 2011 and August 18, 2012 Courses with Fill Rate below 25%

Lower Demand Sections by College

	2	2011	20		
	Count	Percent	Count	Percent	% Difference
City/ECC	16	7%	17	7%	0%
Mesa	16	5%	20	5%	1%
Miramar	2	2%	9	10%	8%
All Colleges	34	5%	46	6%	1%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Percentage of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

		On-Campu	IS		Online			
	2011	2012	% Difference	2011	2012	% Difference		
City/ECC	7%	7%	-1%	0%	4%	4%		
Mesa	4%	5%	1%	13%	12%	-1%		
Miramar	2%	12%	9%	0%	0%	0%		
All Colleges	5%	6%	1%	5%	6%	2%		

Source: SDCCD Information System

Average Fill Rate of On-Campus and Online Lower Demand Sections by College

	On-Campus		On	line	Total	
	2011	2012	2011	2012	2011	2012
City/ECC	12%	15%		10%	12%	15%
Mesa	10%	15%	8%	16%	10%	15%
Miramar	20%	17%			20%	17%
All Colleges	12%	16%	8%	14%	11%	15%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note. Average fill rates that cannot be calculated due to a zero count of low demand classes are blank.

City College/ECC

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Cap	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	COUNT
ACCT116B	10	60	17%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
DSPS021	10	50	20%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
DSPS021	11	50	22%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
FREN201	4	20	20%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
MATH255	5	30	17%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
PHYE255A	3	15	20%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
RTVC245	1	20	6%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
COSM050	4	25	16%	On-Campus	10/08/2012	1
COSM050L	4	25	16%	On-Campus	10/08/2012	1
COSM060	5	25	20%	On-Campus	10/08/2012	1
COSM070	2	25	8%	On-Campus	10/08/2012	1
COSM080L	2	25	8%	On-Campus	10/08/2012	1
ACCT116B	1	35	3%	On-Campus	10/15/2012	1
DSPS021	2	20	10%	On-Campus	10/15/2012	1
MATH210B	9	40	23%	On-Campus	10/15/2012	1
PHOT204	4	18	22%	On-Campus	10/15/2012	1
						16

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	COUNT
PSYC259	4	40	10%	Online	08/20/2012	1
						1

Source: SDCCD Information System

Mesa College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Cap	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	COUNT
PHYE206	3	20	15%	On-Campus	08/13/2012	1
PHYE226	5	30	17%	On-Campus	08/13/2012	1
PHYE226	6	30	20%	On-Campus	08/13/2012	1
PHYE250B	12	55	22%	On-Campus	08/13/2012	1
ARTF280A	2	26	8%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
ARTF280B	1	12	8%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
BIOL231	2	24	8%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
CHEM201L	2	20	10%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
COMS117A	3	32	12%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
DENA186A	1	30	4%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
DRAM268	3	30	13%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
MULT141	4	25	16%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
PHYE251A	4	20	20%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
PHYE255A	5	25	20%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
DANC261	6	35	22%	On-Campus	09/04/2012	1
DANC261	6	32	24%	On-Campus	09/04/2012	1
COMS117A	4	33	15%	On-Campus	10/15/2012	1
						17

Online - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	COUNT
ECON120	8	40	20%	Online	08/20/2012	1
MATH015D	7	40	18%	Online	09/24/2012	1
MATH015E	4	40	10%	Online	09/24/2012	1
						3

Source: SDCCD Information System

Miramar College

On-Campus - Lower Demand

Course	Enrolled	Сар	Fill %	Modality	Startdate	COUNT
PHYE226	2	15	13%	On-Campus	08/15/2012	1
ARTD160	2	22	9%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
ARTF165A	3	20	15%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
ARTF165A	3	16	19%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
MUSI158A	5	22	23%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
MUSI268A	5	22	23%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
SPAN202	3	25	12%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
TAGA201	6	35	17%	On-Campus	08/20/2012	1
PHYE204	3	15	20%	On-Campus	10/01/2012	1
						9

Note 1. Analysis excludes tutoring, honors contract, apprenticeship, open entry-open exit, concurrent, non-credit, cancelled, SDSU, UCSD, closed, independent study, in-service, and non-state-supported classes as well as classes with caps of 10 or below.

Note 2. Start dates later than 08/20/12 are bold.

Source: SDCCD Information System